Listed on: . .2015

Court No.:

Item :

SECTION-II

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4263-4264 OF 2015

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petitions)

IN

#### PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS. OF 2015

State of Uttarakhand ...Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

Faeem @ Firoz Etc. ... Respondent(s)

### OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $23^{\rm rd}$  March, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

# "Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List these matters after four weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed additional documents in view of his letter dated  $20^{\rm th}$  March, 2015 circulated before the Hon'ble Court on  $23^{\rm rd}$  March, 2015, so far.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of April, 2015.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Advocate

26, Lawyer's Chambers, R.K. Garg Block, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR