## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..../2015 CRLMP No.4263-4264/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2014 in CRA No. 196/2013 and CRA No. 206/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

FAEEM @ FIROZ ETC.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 4263-4264/2015 (with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv. Mr. Rajender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER