S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) 5955-5956/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2014 in CRA No. 196/2013 and CRA No. 206/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAEEM @ FIROZ ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, adv.Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.Mr. Bhim P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

We, however, direct the Respondents to furnish once again

their bail bonds before the Trial Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEELAM GULATI

(NEELAM GULATI) (SAROJ SAINI)

Date: 2015.12.08

16:48:33 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER